### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM706071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buck's, Inc.		04/29/2021	Corporation: NEBRASKA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Buck's, LLC	
Street Address:	7315 Mercy Road	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68124	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783086	BUCKY'S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2148558000 Phone:

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUCE.T0117US.AP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Bucks, Inc. - Bucks, LLC (Articles of Conversion)#page1.tif source=Bucks, Inc. - Bucks, LLC (Articles of Conversion)#page2.tif source=Bucks, Inc. - Bucks, LLC (Articles of Conversion)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007604 FRAME: 0211

NE Sec of State - Robert B. Evnen

Filing Document #: 2104179474

Company Name: BUCK'S, LLC Filing Date and Time: 04/29/2021 03:46 PM

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF BUCK'S, INC. INTO BUCK'S, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nebraska Model Business Corporation Act of Nebraska (the "Act"), Buck's, Inc., a Nebraska corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Corporation into Buck's, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company:

- Buck's, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, shall be converted into a new limited liability company called Buck's, LLC.
  - Buck's, LLC shall be formed under the laws of the State of Nebraska. 2.
  - 3. The conversion is to be effective on upon filing.
- The conversion was duly approved by the sole shareholder and directors of the Corporation in the manner required by the Act and the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, as amended to date.
- After the conversion, the Certificate of Organization of Buck's, LLC shall be in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A.

4825-2387-0162.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Conversion have been executed by the undersigned as of April 29, 2021.

BUCK'S, INC.,

a Nebraska corporations

By:

Steven Buchanan, President

Articles of Conversion of Buck's Inc. Signature Page

# CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF BUCK'S, LLC

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Buck's, LLC (the "Company").

## ARTICLE 2 DESIGNATED OFFICE

The Company's designated office in Nebraska is 7315 Mercy Road, Omaha, Nebraska 68124.

### ARTICLE 3 REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of the Company is Steven Buchanan, 7315 Mercy Road, Omaha, Nebraska 68124.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Organization has been executed by the undersigned as of the 29thday of April, 2021.

Steven Buchanan, Organizer

4850-5834-3890.1

**RECORDED: 02/02/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007604 FRAME: 0214